RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS,	municipalities are r	equired to establi	sh wards in acco	ordance with So	ection 5.15 o	f the
Wisconsin Statutes fo	llowing the issuance	e of a federal dec	ennial census, a	and		

WHEREAS, said decennial census has been issued and the municipality has received a tentative supervisory district plan from Richland County, and municipalities are required to make a good faith effort to accommodate the tentative plan submitted by the county.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town/Village/City of INSERT NAME HERE that there shall be insert of wards here wards, the municipal boundaries of which are established as follows:

Ward 1 containing a 2020 population of XXXX and comprising the part of tentative supervisory district number XX. A description of the boundaries of Ward #, consistent with the conventions set forth in Section 4.003 of the Wisconsin Statutes, is set forth as follows: INSERT BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION HERE.

The polling place for Ward 1 is hereby designated as follows: **INSERT ADDRESS OF POLLING PLACE HERE**

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that there is attached to and made a part of this resolution a map of the TOWN/CITY/VILLAGE of INSERT MUNICIPALITY NAME HERE, which illustrates the revised boundaries of the above-listed wards.

Dated this day of October, 2021	
I, <mark>INSERT NAME HERE</mark> , Clerk in and for th	ne Village/City/Town, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true
and correct copy of Resolution No.	adopted by the Board/Common Council of the
City/Village/Town of INSERT NAME HERE	
City vinage, 10 wil of hysbrid twinib fibri	on the tay of October, 2021.
INSI	ERT NAME HERE, Clerk